

11.09.2024

Present: Sh. Sachet Sharma, Ld. counsel for plaintiffs with all the plaintiffs.
Ms. Jyoti Prakash, Ld. counsel for D-1 to D-3 with D-1 to D-3.
Sh. Himalaya Gupta, Ld. counsel for D-4 and D-5 with D-4 and D-5.
None for D-6 despite service.

After the last date, plaintiff has moved an application to bring on record a site plan and some photographs of the suit property. Copy supplied.

With the consent of parties, the said application is taken up for arguments. Since the suit is at initial stage, no prejudice shall be caused in case the aforesaid documents are taken on record. Accordingly, the application is allowed and the documents mentioned in the application are taken on record.

Defendants submit that the paper book supplied to them is incomplete. Paper book supplied today. Considering the nature of dispute in this matter, let parties maintain *status quo* with regard to possession and title of the suit property till NDOH. *Dasti* to parties.

Let defendants file their WS along with reply to the pending applications.

At this stage, parties pray that the matter be referred to mediation. Accordingly, matter is referred to Mediation Centre for 23.09.2024 at 2:00 pm.

List before this court on 05.11.2024.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
11.09.2024