

CS245/24  
RAJ KUMAR WALIA Vs. KIRAN WALIA

05.11.2024

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs with plaintiffs.  
Sh. Jyoti Prakash, Ld. Counsel for defendant No. 1 to 3.  
Sh. Shivalay Gupta, Ld. Counsel for D-4 and D-5.  
None for D-6.

**Despite expiry of statutory time, D-6 has not filed written statement. Right of D-6 to file written statement is closed and D-6 is proceeded ex-parte.**

D-1 to D-3 have filed a joint written statement alongwith documents on 15.10.2024. D-4 and D-5 have filed a separate joint WS alongwith documents on 15.10.2024. Copy already supplied.

To the said written statement, plaintiff has filed separate replications. Copy supplied.

Interim orders to continue. To come up for arguments on pending application, admission/denial and framing of issues on 20.12.2024.

Aashish Gupta  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
05.11.2024