

CS 245/24
RAJ KUMAR WALIA VS. KIRAN WALIA

17.03.2025

File taken up today as 14.03.2025 was a holiday.

Present: Sh. Sachet Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Ld. Counsel for D-1, D-2 and D-3 through V.C with D-1
in person.
None for D-4 and D-5.
None for D-6.

Counsel for plaintiff, on instructions, submits that he does not wish to press his suit against D-6/Sub-Registrar and he may be deleted from the array of parties. In view of the said submission, D-6 is deleted from the array of parties.

Plaintiff has filed affidavit of admission/denial.

Defendants have not filed their affidavits of admission/denial. One more opportunity granted subject to cost of Rs. 5000/- to be paid by defendants to plaintiff.

List for admission/denial of documents and framing of issues on 03.04.2025.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
17.03.2025