

CS 245/24  
RAJ KUMAR WALIA Vs. KIRAN WALIA

28.07.2025

Present: Sh. Sachet Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Ld. Counsel for D-1, D-2 and D-3 through V.C.  
Sh. Himalaya Gupta, Ld. Counsel for D-4 and D-5  
through V.C.

Affidavit in evidence of P-1 filed today. Copy is stated to have not been supplied to defendants. Copy supplied in Court to Counsel for D-4 and D-5. Let copy be supplied to D-1, D-2 and D-3.

At this stage, copy supplied.

List of witnesses also filed on behalf of parties. Copies exchanged.

Dates of 29.07.2025 to 31.07.2025 are cancelled.

At this stage, Counsel for plaintiff presses for summoning of witness mentioned at S.No. 2 and 4 of his list. He does not press for summoning of witness mentioned at S.No. 3.

Accordingly, let witness at S.No. 2 and 4 be summoned for 31.10.2025 and 01.11.2025 respectively. Let PF be filed alongwith copy of any document which is required to be proved for ease of summoning of witness. Diet money to be paid on the spot.

List for evidence of witness Raj Kumar Walia on 30.10.2025.

Witness at S.No. 3 of plaintiff's list is dropped.

Aashish Gupta  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
28.07.2025