

CS 245/24  
RAJ KUMAR WALIA Vs. KIRAN WALIA

30.10.2025

Present: Sh. Sachet Sharma, Ld. counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.  
Sh. Rehan, Ld. counsel for D-1 to D-3.  
Sh. Himalaya Gupta, Ld. counsel for D-4 and D-5.

PW-1/Sh. Raj Kumar Walia is examined, cross-examined and discharged.

List for RPE on 31.10.2025.

AASHISH GUPTA  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
30.10.2025