

CS 245/24
RAJ KUMAR WALIA Vs. KIRAN WALIA

31.10.2025

Present: Sh. Sachet Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs with
plaintiffs.
D-1 in person.
Ms. Jyoti Prakash, Ld. Counsel for D-1 to D-3 through
V.C.
Sh. Himalaya Gupta, Ld. Counsel for D-4 and D-5
through V.C.

Summons sent to witness Satish Kumar Tiwari have
come back unexecuted at his address located in Tis Hazari Courts.
Summons have not come back from his residential address. Let the
said witness be summoned again through all modes at both his
addresses.

The date of summoning shall be decided on 01.11.2025 as
the matter is fixed for evidence of another witness tomorrow.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
31.10.2025