

CS 245/24
RAJ KUMAR WALIA Vs. KIRAN WALIA

01.11.2025

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Witness Subhash Chander is not present despite service.
One of his friends namely Arun Pratap has appeared and seeks time on
his behalf.

Let the said witness appear on 03.03.2026.

The other witness namely Satish Kumar Tiwari be
summoned again in terms of order dated 31.10.2025 for 02.03.2026.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
01.11.2025