

CS 245/24
RAJ KUMAR WALIA Vs. KIRAN WALIA

14.03.2026

File taken up today in terms of notification dated 27.02.2026 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi whereby 02.03.2026 was declared a holiday.

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs with plaintiffs.
Ld. Counsel for D-1 to D-3 through V.C with D-1 in person.
Ld. Counsel for D-4 and D-5.

Witness Satish Kr. Tiwari seeks time to produce the summoned record. He is bound down for next date.

List on 11.04.2026. Diet money paid.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
14.03.2026