

CS 245/24  
RAJ KUMAR WALIA Vs. KIRAN WALIA

11.04.2026

File taken up today in terms of notification dated 27.02.2026 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi whereby 03.03.2026 was declared a holiday.

Present: Mr. Sachet Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs.  
Mr. Himalaya Gupta, Ld. Counsel for D-4 and D-5.  
D-1 in person.

Witness Satish Kumar Tiwari and Subhash Chander are not present despite one being bound down and the other seeking time to appear.

Let B/Ws in the sum of Rs. 500/- be issued against each of the said witness with like surety to be executed through SHO concerned, returnable for 20.08.2026. PF be filed.

Aashish Gupta  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
11.04.2026